

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE GENERAL FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS WAS ORGANIZED ON APRIL 24, 1981 AND DULY CHARTERED BY PRESIDENT WILLIAM MCKINLEY ON MARCH 3, 1901; AND

WHEREAS: THE GENERAL FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS IS THE LARGEST INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION OF WOMEN VOLUNTEERS IN THE WORLD, WITH CLUBS IN EVERY STATE AND WITH INTERNATIONAL CLUBS IN FORTY-FIVE FOREIGN COUNTRIES AND WITH FOURTEEN ASSOCIATE ORGANIZATIONS; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS, WITH ITS 6879 MEMBERS AND 263 CLUBS, WAS ORGANIZED AND AFFILIATED WITH THE GENERAL FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS IN 1895; AND

WHEREAS: THE GENERAL FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS HAS DECLARED April 24, 1981 as General Federation Day;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOIA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 24, 1981 TO BE

GENERAL FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO JOIN IN CELEBRATING THE 91ST ANNIVERSARY OF THE GENERAL FEDERAION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS AND IN RECOGNIZING ITS VOLUNTEER SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITIES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

CRETARY OF STATE

GOVERNOR

LSTATE OF MINNESOTA PNOR DEPARTMENT OF CTATE FILED MAR3 1 1981 Conderson Show Secretary of State 0. D.#3332